
 

Sowe Valley Primary School 

Newsletter 
Tel: 02476 456063                                          

email: admin@sowevalley.coventry.sch.uk 

website: www.sowevalley.coventry.sch.uk 
10th October 2025  

Dear Parents/Carers, 

The children have been learning about Black History Month by exploring 

the lives and achievements of important Black historical figures. Through 

stories, class  discussions, and creative activities, they have discovered how 

these individuals helped shape history and inspire change. This has helped 

the children understand the importance of equality, respect, and            

celebrating diversity in our world.  

We are holding our harvest assembly on Monday, please could you possibly 

donate tins, packets or other non-perishable food items for our display 

please?  We will be donating all items to the food bank next Friday. 

 

I hope you have a great weekend 

Emma White 

Headteacher 

Birthdays this week 

Lukass -  Nursery 

Mariah-May - Year 1 

Lehumo - Year 2 

Coats 

We are still looking for donations 

of coats to be offered to other 

families for free.  All of the coats previous-

ly donated have been claimed which is 

amazing. 



 

Autumn Term  

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

to  Friday 24th October 2025  

(Monday 1st September  is a 

teacher training day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 27th October 2025 to     

Friday 31st October 2025  

  

Autumn term (continued)  

Tuesday 4th November 2025 to 

Friday 19th December 2025  

(Monday 3rd November is a 

teacher training day)  

 

Spring term  

Tuesday 6th January 2026 to  

Friday 13th February 2026  

(Monday 5th January is a teacher  

training day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 16th February 2026 to    

Friday 20th February 2026  

 

Spring Term (continued)  

Monday 23rd February 2026 to 

Friday 27th March 2026  

 

Easter Holiday  

Monday 30th March 2026 to    

Friday 10th April 2026  

 

Summer Term  

Monday 13th April 2026 to    

Friday 22nd May 2026  

 

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 

2026  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 25th May 2026 to   

Friday 29th May 2026  

 

Summer Term (continued)  

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to     

Friday 17th July 2026  

 

(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th 

July are teacher training days  

Term Dates 

2025/2026 

 

Attendance 29th September - 3rd October  

Stars of the week 

Year 1 - Teleyaomi/Beatrice 

Year 2 - Anglelina/Kevin 

Year 3 - Elias/Fidha 

Year 4 - Daniel/Leila 

Year 5 - Albert/Seb 

Year 6 - Elsie/Sophia 

Writer of the week 

Year 1 - Nicholas 

Year 2 - Thomas 

Year 3 - Kai 

Year 4 - Archie 

Year 5 - Nikodem 

Year 6 - Elnathan 

Dates for your diary 

15th October - IEP meetings (virtual) 

24th October - Last day of 1/2 term 

3rd November - Teacher training day 

4th November - Return to school 

11th November - Individual school photos 

12th November - Year 3 trip (letter to follow) 


